TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM479310

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spoon & Moon, LLC		03/31/2018	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Slumberkins Inc.	
Street Address:	18422 SE 44th Lane	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98683	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87333476	SLEEPYTIME RHYMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032247329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-7529

robin@dascenzoiplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO Intellectual Property Law, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 S.W. Broadway, Suite 1555

Portland, OREGON 97205 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPN 402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan D. Gates
SIGNATURE:	/lan D. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Conversion SPN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0346

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 04/25/2018

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

OF

Effective Date: 04/25/2018 UBI No: 603 572 790

SPOON & MOON LLC, a Washington limited liability company TO

SLUMBERKINS INC., a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 25.15 of the Revised Code of Washington ("RCW"), the undersigned hereby executes the following Articles of Conversion:

- The name of the converting entity is Spoon & Moon LLC, a Washington limited 1. liability company ("Converting Entity"). The Converting Entity has been converted into a Delaware corporation.
- The name of the entity after conversion is Slumberkins Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Converted Entity").
- The date the conversion was effective under the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law was April 24, 2018.
- The conversion was approved as required by Chapter 25.15 RCW and the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The address of the Converted Entity's principal office for the purposes of service of process under RCW 23.95.450 is:

18422 SE 44th Lane Vancouver, WA 98683-8291

EXECUTED on March 31, 2018.

SPOON & MOON LLC

Title: Authorized Person

Work Order #: 2018042400191185 - 1

Received Date: 04/24/2018

TRADEMARK Amount Received: \$60.00 REEL: 006363 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 06/25/2018

96383611.1 0059713-00001